CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Christian Restoin		03/01/2013	INDIVIDUAL: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RBR, LLC
Street Address:	4599 District Boulevard
City:	Vernon
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90058
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1672663	EQUIPMENT BY CHRISTIAN RESTOIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165796073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2165791700

Email: dklett@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: Pearne & Gordon LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

DGRT-49857
Steven J. Solomon
/stevenjsolomon/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004975 FRAME: 0286

900248664

Date:	03/05/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Deed of Assignment#page1.tif source=Deed of Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004975 FRAME: 0287

ASSIGNMENT

(with goodwill)

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 1st day of March 2013

BETWEEN:

Mr. Christian RESTOIN, a French citizen living 38 bis, rue Fabert 75007 Paris, France ("the Assignor")

AND

RBR, LLC, a US company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having its head office and principal place of business at 4599 District Boulevard, Vernon, California 90058 USA ("the Assignee")

BACKGROUND: ~

- A. The Assignor is the owner of the trade mark Reg. No. 1.672.663 for EQUIPMENT BY CHRISTIAN RESTOIN in class 25 (hereafter collectively "Trade Mark").
- B. The Assignor has agreed with the Assignee to assign the Trade Mark to the Assignee upon the terms and conditions set out in this assignment.

IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows: -

- 1. For good and valuable consideration now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor ASSIGNS to the Assignee to hold to the Assignee absolutely all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trade Mark together with the whole of the goodwill of the business connected with the goods for which the Trade Mark is registered and/or used, and including all right to sue and collect damages for any past infringement of the Trade Mark.
- 2. The Assignor shall at the request and expense of the Assignee execute and do all acts and things as may be necessary or proper to confirm and record the assignment of the rights referred to in clause 1 and the proprietorship of the Assignee therein.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004975 FRAME: 0288

- 3. Pending recordal of the Assignee as the registered proprietor and owner of the Trade Mark on the relevant Trade Mark Registers, the Assignor agrees to lend its name to any proceedings for infringement of the Trade Mark, and the Assignee agrees to indemnify the Assignor for all costs and other liabilities incurred by the Assignor arising directly out of such proceedings.
- 4. The Assignor covenants with the Assignee that it has not done or knowingly suffered or been party or privy to any act or thing whereby it is prevented from validly assigning the rights referred to in clause 1.
- In this Assignment the expressions "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall, where the context so admits, include their respective successors, heirs and assigns.

SIGNED by or on behalf of the Assignor and the Assignee on the date stated above.

SIGNED by

Christian RESTOIN

Witness:		

SIGNED for and on behalf of

RBR, LLC

Witness:

By:
Name: M. Serge AZRIA
Title: CEO

2